
    Collbran Board of Trustees 
Regular Meeting Agenda 

Wednesday, April 09, 2025, 6:00 PM 
Collbran Town Hall 1010 High Street 

and Via Zoom 
Join the Meeting via Zoom 

1. Call to Order
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Roll Call
4. Swearing In of Newly Elected Board Member: William Bethel
5. Changes or Deletions to Agenda
6. Persons not on the agenda

a. Please limit comments to three (3) minutes and address your comments directly to the
Mayor.

b. Identify yourself by name and address when making comments.
c. Comments should be courteous, civil and constructive.
d. Town Board will make no decision nor take action, except to direct the Town Manager or

Town Attorney.
7. Approval of Monthly Accounts Payable
8. Board Member Interviews and Possible Appointment of new Board Member: TDB
9. Board Training Session, presented by Department of Local Affairs (DOLA) Regional Manager,

Dana Hlvac
10. Plateau Vally Heritage Days Rodeo Committee, presenter Tammy Clark
11. 4th of July Main Street Activities Committee, presenters Brandi Norsby and Edward Dalrymple
12. EXECUTIVE SESSION: The Board of Trustees may enter into an executive session pursuant to

C.R.S. 24-6-402(4)(b) for a conference with the Town Attorney for the purpose of receiving legal
advice on specific legal questions concerning employment agreements, employment conditions,
and nondisclosure agreements with former employees.

13. EXECUTIVE SESSION: The Board of Trustees may enter into an executive session pursuant to
C.R.S. 24-6-402(4)(b) for a conference with the Town Attorney for the purposes of receiving
legal advice on specific legal questions concerning claims by Asset Construction management.

14. Staff Update
15. Trustee Informational, Items for Future Agenda, & Upcoming Meeting Dates – See Rolling

Calendar
16. Public Correspondence
17. Adjournment

Possible Board Work Session may Follow Regular Meetings 
Work Sessions are for the purpose of Board members informally receiving reports and discussing town business. 

No formal action shall occur at a work session. Any decisions proposed during a work session shall be approved at 
a subsequent board meeting in the appropriate manner. 

NOTICE TO READERS: Town Council meeting packets are prepared several days prior to the meetings. Timely action and short discussion on agenda items does not 
reflect lack of thought or analysis on the Trustee’s part as issues have been discussed by Trustees in workshop or committee meetings which are open to the public.  
The Board of Trustees may take action on any of the agenda items as presented or modified prior to or during the meeting, and items necessary or convenient to 
effectuate the agenda items. 
PUBLIC INVITED TO ATTEND: The Public will be limited to three minutes each unless prior arrangements have been made with the Town Clerk or Administrator. Town 
Trustees may not respond to your comments on this evening, rather, they may take your comments and suggestions under advisement and your questions will be 
directed to the appropriate person or department for follow-up.
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https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86888161893?pwd=sxh0VhIT3XKJHxWZM1sKvdzwQawAi2.1


 

 
 
 

I, William R. Bethel II, do solemnly swear 
 

that I will support and uphold 
 

the laws of Constitution of the United States, 
 

the laws Constitution of the State of Colorado, 
 

and the laws Municipal Code of the Town of Collbran, Colorado, 
 

and that I will faithfully perform the duties 
 

of the office of Town of Collbran, Board of Trustee Member, 
 

upon which I am about to enter 
 

to the best of my ability. 
 
 
 
____________________________________  
William Bethel 
 
 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ day of ________________, 20_____.  
 
 

_____________________________________________________  
Dustie Colella, Town Clerk & Treasurer 

1010 High Street; Collbran, CO 81624 
 
 
 
 

(seal) 
 
 
 
 

My Commission expires: ________________________________ 

State of Colorado 
Town of Collbran, Colorado 

Oath of Office 
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I, _______________________________, do solemnly swear 
 

that I will support and uphold 
 

the laws of Constitution of the United States, 
 

the laws Constitution of the State of Colorado, 
 

and the laws Municipal Code of the Town of Collbran, Colorado, 
 

and that I will faithfully perform the duties 
 

of the office of Town of Collbran, Board of Trustee Member, 
 

upon which I am about to enter 
 

to the best of my ability. 
 
 
 
____________________________________  
Signature of Appointee  
 
 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ day of ________________, 20_____.  
 
 

_____________________________________________________  
Dustie Colella, Town Clerk & Treasurer 

1010 High Street; Collbran, CO 81624 
 
 
 
 

(seal) 
 
 
 
 

My Commission expires: ________________________________ 

State of Colorado 
Town of Collbran, Colorado 

Oath of Office 
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Accounts Payable Invoices:
  See attached payment approval report 205,243.81$      

Debit card charges:
Februrary 2025 (detail only, summary provided last month)

March 2025 (detail to be provided next month) 11,874.09          
Includes recurring utility payments (Black Hills 
Energy, Grand Valley Power, etc) 

Payroll checks and transmittals 26,201.59          

Total Disbursements 243,319.49$      

Receipts:
   Water & sewer 17,701.17$        
   Main operating account 478,504.01        
   Interest earned 10,253.49          
Total Receipts 506,458.67$      

Net cash flow 263,139.18$      

Cash/Investment Account Balances as of 2/28/25
Grand Valley Bank Operating 353,039.26$      
Grand Valley Bank Utility 256,718.03        
Grand Valley Bank Money Market 1,210,290.59     
Grand Valley Bank Debit Card 15,142.16          
ColoTrust 1,391,710.30     
CSAFE 947,902.51        

  Total 4,174,802.85$   

Town of Collbran
Finance Transmittal Sheet

March 2025
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Town of Collbran Payment Approval Report - meeting Page:     1

Report dates: 3/1/2025-3/31/2025 Apr 04, 2025  09:52AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

ASBESTOS PROFESSIONALS

866 ASBESTOS PROFESSIONALS AUDITORIUM  CONTRACT RETAINAGE - ADJUST FROM  02/26/2025 22,947.47- 22,947.47- 03/18/2025

          Total ASBESTOS PROFESSIONALS: 22,947.47- 22,947.47-

ASSET ENGINEERING LIMITED

858 ASSET ENGINEERING LIMITED PAY APP 7 AUDITORIUM PAY APP #7 THROUGH 022 02/28/2025 73,984.68 73,984.68 03/04/2025

858 ASSET ENGINEERING LIMITED PAY APP 7 AUDITORIUM PAY APP 37 RETAINAGE 02/28/2025 3,699.22- 3,699.22- 03/04/2025

          Total ASSET ENGINEERING LIMITED: 70,285.46 70,285.46

BOBCAT OF THE ROCKIES

602 BOBCAT OF THE ROCKIES 12125359 PW:  BRUSH FOR STREET SWEEPER 03/06/2025 863.28 863.28 03/24/2025

602 BOBCAT OF THE ROCKIES 12125360 PW:  6' BOX BLADE 03/06/2025 1,634.00 1,634.00 03/24/2025

          Total BOBCAT OF THE ROCKIES: 2,497.28 2,497.28

CASELLE, INC.

131 CASELLE, INC. 137391 SOFTWARE SUPPORT 2025 01/01/2025 6,635.00 6,635.00 03/24/2025

          Total CASELLE, INC.: 6,635.00 6,635.00

CHAMBERLIN ARCHITECTS

719 CHAMBERLIN ARCHITECTS AUDITORIUM  DESIGN SERVICES 03/10/2025 2,640.00 2,640.00 03/18/2025

719 CHAMBERLIN ARCHITECTS AUDITORIUM  CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION 03/10/2025 3,000.00 3,000.00 03/18/2025

          Total CHAMBERLIN ARCHITECTS: 5,640.00 5,640.00

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

213 CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 2025-0007362 WATER:  TESTING 02/28/2025 237.60 237.60 03/24/2025

          Total CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION: 237.60 237.60

COLLBRAN CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH

870 COLLBRAN CONGREGATIONAL CHUR 2025 DISCRET 2025 DISCRETIONARY FUND AWARD 03/04/2025 2,000.00 2,000.00 03/04/2025

          Total COLLBRAN CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH: 2,000.00 2,000.00

COLLBRAN SUPPLY

153 COLLBRAN SUPPLY STMT 022825 WATER:  POWER SUPPLY FOR WTP 02/28/2025 327.46 327.46 03/04/2025

153 COLLBRAN SUPPLY STMT 022825 FAIRGROUNDS:  PLUMBING SUPPLIES 3 02/28/2025 18.99 18.99 03/04/2025

153 COLLBRAN SUPPLY STMT 022825 PW: REPAIRS PLUMBING SUPPLIES 394 02/28/2025 3.99 3.99 03/04/2025

153 COLLBRAN SUPPLY STMT 022825 FAIRGROUNDS:  PLUMBING SUPPLIES 3 02/28/2025 38.96 38.96 03/04/2025

153 COLLBRAN SUPPLY STMT 022825 PW:  REPAIRS HARDWARE 394713 02/28/2025 17.98 17.98 03/04/2025

153 COLLBRAN SUPPLY STMT 022825 PW:  REPAIRS HARDWARE 394722 02/28/2025 2.36 2.36 03/04/2025

153 COLLBRAN SUPPLY STMT 022825 FAIRGROUNDS:  REPAIRS HARDWARE P 02/28/2025 223.18 223.18 03/04/2025

153 COLLBRAN SUPPLY STMT 022825 FAIRGROUNDS:  HARDWARE 394873 02/28/2025 73.62 73.62 03/04/2025

153 COLLBRAN SUPPLY STMT 022825 PW:  REPAIRS FIREMAN NOZZLE 395264 02/28/2025 14.99 14.99 03/04/2025

153 COLLBRAN SUPPLY STMT 022825 FAIRGROUNDS:  LUMBER 395222 02/28/2025 129.93 129.93 03/04/2025

153 COLLBRAN SUPPLY STMT 022825 FAIRGROUNDS:  LUMBER 395218 02/28/2025 14.99 14.99 03/04/2025

          Total COLLBRAN SUPPLY: 866.45 866.45

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

152 COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVEN GARNISHMEN GARNISHMENT L1411701904 03/21/2025 75.00 75.00 03/24/2025

152 COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVEN GARNISHMEN GARNISHMENT LETTER L1836948624 03/21/2025 56.25 56.25 03/24/2025
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Town of Collbran Payment Approval Report - meeting Page:     2

Report dates: 3/1/2025-3/31/2025 Apr 04, 2025  09:52AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

          Total COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE: 131.25 131.25

COLORADO INTERACTIVE, LLC

807 COLORADO INTERACTIVE, LLC 15149214 CC pmt September refund failed to net 10/31/2024 530.33 530.33 03/24/2025

          Total COLORADO INTERACTIVE, LLC: 530.33 530.33

Community Consulting, LLC

869 Community Consulting, LLC 112 MUNICIPAL TOWN ADMINISTRATOR AND  03/28/2025 14,631.63 14,631.63 03/28/2025

          Total Community Consulting, LLC: 14,631.63 14,631.63

CORE & MAIN LP

733 CORE & MAIN LP W522137 WATER:  2 METER BOX BODIES, LIDS A 02/28/2025 655.40 655.40 03/24/2025

          Total CORE & MAIN LP: 655.40 655.40

EARTH ENERGY ENVIRONMENT

871 EARTH ENERGY ENVIRONMENT 102 MAIN COL AUDITORIUM:  AIR CLEARANCE 013025 01/30/2025 1,200.00 1,200.00 03/04/2025

          Total EARTH ENERGY ENVIRONMENT: 1,200.00 1,200.00

FORT ORANGE PRESS, INC.

851 FORT ORANGE PRESS, INC. 032525 RECAL 2025 RECALL ELECTION - VOTE BY MAIL  02/17/2025 679.50 679.50 03/18/2025

851 FORT ORANGE PRESS, INC. 30113011 032525 RECALL ELECTION BALLOT COS 03/27/2025 2,643.50 2,643.50 03/28/2025

          Total FORT ORANGE PRESS, INC.: 3,323.00 3,323.00

HOSPICE & PALLIATIVE CARE OF W

233 HOSPICE & PALLIATIVE CARE OF W 2025 DISCRET 2025 DISCRETIONARY FUNDING 03/04/2025 3,000.00 3,000.00 03/04/2025

          Total HOSPICE & PALLIATIVE CARE OF W: 3,000.00 3,000.00

IRONEDGE GROUP

563 IRONEDGE GROUP IEG-54524 ADMIN:  COMPUTER NETWORKING MAR 03/01/2025 999.84 999.84 03/04/2025

          Total IRONEDGE GROUP: 999.84 999.84

LIONS CLUB

262 LIONS CLUB 2025 DISCRET 2025 DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 03/04/2025 500.00 500.00 03/04/2025

          Total LIONS CLUB: 500.00 500.00

LOCO INC.

204 LOCO INC. STMT 8614351 FUEL:  PW FUEL 02/28/2025 405.76 405.76 03/18/2025

204 LOCO INC. STMT 8614351 FUEL TAX EXPENSE 02/28/2025 28.04 28.04 03/18/2025

          Total LOCO INC.: 433.80 433.80

MELONIE MATAROZZO

581 MELONIE MATAROZZO REIMBURSE A ADMIN:  ADOBE PRO ADMIN PERSONAL  02/07/2025 239.88 239.88 03/04/2025

          Total MELONIE MATAROZZO: 239.88 239.88

MESA COUNTY

278 MESA COUNTY SO-003594 LAW ENFORCEMENT CONTRACT JANUA 03/10/2025 87,500.00 87,500.00 03/18/2025
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Town of Collbran Payment Approval Report - meeting Page:     3

Report dates: 3/1/2025-3/31/2025 Apr 04, 2025  09:52AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

          Total MESA COUNTY: 87,500.00 87,500.00

P.V. HERITAGE DAYS RODEO COMMITTEE

228 P.V. HERITAGE DAYS RODEO COMMIT 2025 DISCRET 2025 DISCRETIONARY AWARD 03/04/2025 2,000.00 2,000.00 03/04/2025

228 P.V. HERITAGE DAYS RODEO COMMIT 2025 FUNDS -  2025 DISCRETIONARY FUNDS - HERITA 03/04/2025 1,000.00 1,000.00 03/04/2025

          Total P.V. HERITAGE DAYS RODEO COMMITTEE: 3,000.00 3,000.00

P.V. HISTORICAL PRESERVATION SOCIETY

663 P.V. HISTORICAL PRESERVATION SOC 2025 DISCRET 2025 DISCRETIONARY FUNDS AWARDE 03/04/2025 500.00 500.00 03/04/2025

          Total P.V. HISTORICAL PRESERVATION SOCIETY: 500.00 500.00

PHASE CON ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

867 PHASE CON ENVIRONMENTAL CONS 11419 AUDITORIUM:  AIR CLEARANCES 010225  03/03/2025 1,609.88 1,609.88 03/04/2025

          Total PHASE CON ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS: 1,609.88 1,609.88

PLATEAU VALLEY CANCER FUND

575 PLATEAU VALLEY CANCER FUND 2025 DISCRET 2025 DISCRETIONARY FUNDING 03/04/2025 500.00 500.00 03/04/2025

          Total PLATEAU VALLEY CANCER FUND: 500.00 500.00

PLATEAU VALLEY FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY

800 PLATEAU VALLEY FRIENDS OF THE LI 2025 DISCRET 2025 DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 03/04/2025 1,250.00 1,250.00 03/04/2025

          Total PLATEAU VALLEY FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY: 1,250.00 1,250.00

PLATEAU VALLEY SCHOOL

402 PLATEAU VALLEY SCHOOL 2025 DISCRET 2025 DISCRETIONARY FUNDS AWARDE 03/04/2025 1,000.00 1,000.00 03/04/2025

          Total PLATEAU VALLEY SCHOOL: 1,000.00 1,000.00

PLATEAU VALLEY YOUTH ACTIVITIES ASSN

842 PLATEAU VALLEY YOUTH ACTIVITIES  2025 DISCRET 2025 DISCRETIONARY FUNDS AWARDE 03/04/2025 2,000.00 2,000.00 03/04/2025

          Total PLATEAU VALLEY YOUTH ACTIVITIES ASSN: 2,000.00 2,000.00

SNOW LINE SERVICES LLC

717 SNOW LINE SERVICES LLC FEBRUARY 20 WATER/WASTEWATER SPLIT 02/28/2025 2,275.00 2,275.00 03/18/2025

717 SNOW LINE SERVICES LLC FEBRUARY 20 WATER/WASTEWATER OPERATOR 02/28/2025 1,225.00 1,225.00 03/18/2025

          Total SNOW LINE SERVICES LLC: 3,500.00 3,500.00

STAN CLAUSON ASSOCIATES INC

841 STAN CLAUSON ASSOCIATES INC 9230 COMP PLAN:  WORK THOUGH 031825 03/18/2025 6,575.50 6,575.50 03/24/2025

          Total STAN CLAUSON ASSOCIATES INC: 6,575.50 6,575.50

TERRI DALRYMPLE AND GINA BETHEL

873 TERRI DALRYMPLE AND GINA BETHE AS APPROVE AMAZON $50, DOLLAR TREE $150, HOB 03/18/2025 400.00 400.00 03/24/2025

873 TERRI DALRYMPLE AND GINA BETHE AS APPROVE FOOD ITEMS (SAMS) $50 UNFORSEEN C 03/18/2025 150.00 150.00 03/24/2025

873 TERRI DALRYMPLE AND GINA BETHE BOUNCE HOU BOUNCE HOUSE RENTAL - SHIRES BOU 03/19/2025 498.45 498.45 03/24/2025

873 TERRI DALRYMPLE AND GINA BETHE BOUNCE HOU ADJUST TO AMOUNT APPROVED 03/19/2025 1.55 1.55 03/24/2025
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Town of Collbran Payment Approval Report - meeting Page:     4

Report dates: 3/1/2025-3/31/2025 Apr 04, 2025  09:52AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

          Total TERRI DALRYMPLE AND GINA BETHEL: 1,050.00 1,050.00

U.S. POSTMASTER

369 U.S. POSTMASTER PO BOX 387 B ADMIN:  POST OFFICE BOX 387 RENEW 03/01/2025 154.00 154.00 03/04/2025

          Total U.S. POSTMASTER: 154.00 154.00

VALLEY RANCH SUPPLY

374 VALLEY RANCH SUPPLY STMT 022625 PW:  DEF FLUID 25839 02/26/2025 31.98 31.98 03/04/2025

          Total VALLEY RANCH SUPPLY: 31.98 31.98

WASATCH SURVEYING

868 WASATCH SURVEYING 12870 SCHOOL WATER LINE/TANK EASEMENT 03/06/2025 604.00 604.00 03/18/2025

          Total WASATCH SURVEYING: 604.00 604.00

WILSON WILLIAMS FELLMAN DITTMAN

857 WILSON WILLIAMS FELLMAN DITTMA 1461 GENERAL COUNSEL SERVICES FEBRUA 02/28/2025 2,730.00 2,730.00 03/24/2025

857 WILSON WILLIAMS FELLMAN DITTMA 1461 PV SCHOOL WATERLINE FEBRUARY 02/28/2025 1,423.50 1,423.50 03/24/2025

857 WILSON WILLIAMS FELLMAN DITTMA 1461 RECALL ELECTION FEBRUARY 2025 02/28/2025 97.50 97.50 03/24/2025

857 WILSON WILLIAMS FELLMAN DITTMA 1461 TERRELL PARK SUBDIVISION LEGAL FE 02/28/2025 858.00 858.00 03/24/2025

          Total WILSON WILLIAMS FELLMAN DITTMAN: 5,109.00 5,109.00

          Grand Totals:  205,243.81 205,243.81
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Page: 1Journals - by Reference Town of Collbran

Period 02/25 (02/28/2025) Apr 04, 2025 10:23AM

Report Criteria:

    Including transaction count

Date
Reference
Number Payee or Description Account Number Account Title Debit Amount Credit Amount

CASH DISBURSEMENTS - Debit Card Charges GVB (CD112)

02/04/2025 1 CenturyLink - PW Shop - telephone 10-30-4398 Utilities Public Works 59.28 

02/04/2025 2 CenturyLink - Town Hall - telephone 10-00-4398 Utilities 210.92 

02/04/2025 3 CenturyLink - Taxes, fees & surcharges 10-00-4355 License, Fees & Permits 27.70 

02/04/2025 4 CenturyLink - Sewer Plant - telephone 52-00-4398 Utilities Sewer 42.50 

02/04/2025 5 CenturyLink - Springs Pump Station - telep 51-00-4397 Utilities Springs Pump Station 42.50 

02/04/2025 6 CenturyLink - Water Plant - telephone 51-00-4398 Utilities Water 42.50 

02/04/2025 7 CenturyLink - WaterPlant - internet 51-00-4398 Utilities Water 64.95 

02/04/2025 8 CenturyLink - Water - taxes, fees & surchar 51-00-4355 License, Fees & Permits Water 13.85 

02/04/2025 9 CenturyLink - Sewer - taxes, fees & surcha 52-00-4355 License, Fees & Permits Sewer 4.62 

02/05/2025 10 Mesa County - water sampling 51-00-4353 Professional Water 25.00 

02/05/2025 11 Column:  Adv Interim Clerk position GJ Se 10-00-4381 Advertising & Publishing 260.44 

02/06/2025 12 Textmygov - annual charge 10-00-4348 Computer/Network Services 1,500.00 

02/06/2025 13 Black Hills Energy - Auditorium 10-60-4398 Utilities Auditorium 13.89 

02/06/2025 14 Black Hills Energy - Shop 10-30-4398 Utilities Public Works 589.50 

02/06/2025 15 Black Hills Energy - Library 10-10-4398 Utilities Library 228.61 

02/06/2025 16 Black Hills Energy - Water Treatment 51-00-4398 Utilities Water 334.52 

02/06/2025 17 Black Hills Energy - Town Hall 10-00-4398 Utilities 256.96 

02/07/2025 18 PW:  Supplies 10-00-4314 Operating Supplies 97.85 

02/10/2025 19 Admin - Zoom Cloud recording 10-00-4348 Computer/Network Services 10.73 

02/11/2025 20 Terminix - water plant - maintenance 51-00-4367 Repairs & Maint. Water Treatme 45.00 

02/11/2025 21 Column:  Recall election notice GJ Daily S 10-02-4340 Election Expense 90.48 

02/14/2025 22 AT&T Premier - PW cell phone 10-30-4398 Utilities Public Works 92.66 

02/19/2025 23 GVP - Springs Pump Station 51-00-4397 Utilities Springs Pump Station 566.31 

02/19/2025 24 GVP - Gandi Park 10-50-4398 Utilities Parks 214.37 

02/19/2025 25 GVP - Water Plant 51-00-4398 Utilities Water 175.93 

02/19/2025 26 GVP - Sewer Plant 52-00-4398 Utilities Sewer 2,199.41 

02/19/2025 27 GVP - PV School Lift Station 52-01-4398 Utilities School Lift Station 74.05 

02/19/2025 28 GVP - Town Hall 10-00-4398 Utilities 293.27 

02/19/2025 29 GVP - Fairgrounds 10-54-4398 Utilities Fairgrounds 84.00 

02/19/2025 30 GVP - Plateau Creek Light 10-30-4397 Utilities Street Lights 41.56 

02/19/2025 31 GVP - Library 10-10-4398 Utilities Library 106.99 

02/19/2025 32 GVP - Auditorium 10-60-4398 Utilities Auditorium 608.78 

02/19/2025 33 GVP - Public Works Shop 10-30-4398 Utilities Public Works 141.04 

02/19/2025 34 GVP- Gandi Park CNL 10-08-4398 Utilities - BB 31.50 

02/19/2025 35 GVP - Terrell Park 10-50-4397 Utilities Terrell Park 55.24 

02/19/2025 36 GVP - Street Lights 10-30-4397 Utilities Street Lights 324.45 

02/19/2025 37 GVP - Terrell PK Yard Lights 10-50-4397 Utilities Terrell Park 21.82 

02/19/2025 38 GVP - Spring Streets Lights 10-30-4397 Utilities Street Lights 21.82 

02/19/2025 39 GVP- Gandi Park Pumphouse 51-00-4398 Utilities Water 101.39 

02/21/2025 40 Republic Services - trash disposal -PW 10-30-4398 Utilities Public Works 310.59 

02/25/2025 41 Town of Collbran - Water - Mothers Park 10-50-4398 Utilities Parks 12.29 
